
Valid from: 30 March 2025

Bus service(s)

51

What’s changed
During the evening on Mondays to Saturdays, buses will be run by First Bus instead of David Goodfellow Travel. On 
Sundays, buses will be run by Yorkshire Buses instead of Arriva

Areas served
Doncaster
Bentley
Adwick Le Street
Carcroft
Skellow
Burghwallis
Sutton
Instoneville
Askern
Campsall
Norton
Whitley

Places on the route

   Doncaster Frenchgate 
  Interchange

        Adwick Rail Station

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire 0800 9520002@TravelSYorks

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://www.twitter.com/TravelSYorks


= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop
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51  Monday to Friday

Operated by: ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR
See notes: SD SH SH SD
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0600 0700 0710 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1410 1515 1615
Bentley, High St/Central Av 0608 0708 0719 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1419 1524 1624
Carcroft, High St/Queens Rd 0621 0721 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1432 1538 1638
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Alfred Rd 0636 0737 0746 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1447 1553 1653
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 0646 0750 0755 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1458 1604 1704
Campsall, Ryecroft Rd/Campsmount Academy – 0803 – – – – – – – – 1512 – –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 0657 – 0803 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 – 1615 1715
Whitley, George and Dragon – – – – – – – – – – – – 1725

Operated by: ARR ARR FST FST
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1715 1850 2040 2250
Bentley, High St/Central Av 1724 1859 2047 2257
Carcroft, High St/Queens Rd 1738 1913 2059 2309
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Alfred Rd 1753 1928 2112 2322
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 1804 1939 2121 2331
Campsall, Ryecroft Rd/Campsmount Academy – – – –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 1815 1950 2131 2341
Whitley, George and Dragon 1825 2000 – –

51  Monday to Friday

Operated by: ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR
See notes: SH SD
Whitley, George and Dragon 0449 0549 0649 – – – – – – – – – –
Norton, High St/Common Ln 0457 0557 0657 – – – – – – – – – –
Campsall, Ryecroft Rd/Campsmount Academy – – – – – – – – – – – 1514 –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank – – – 0807 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 – 1609
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 0512 0612 0716 0822 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1424 1524 1524 1624
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Manor Way 0519 0619 0724 0828 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1430 1531 1531 1630
Carcroft, High St/Park Av 0533 0633 0739 0841 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1443 1546 1546 1646
Bentley, High St/Central Av 0546 0646 0753 0854 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1456 1559 1559 1659
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0555 0655 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1507 1609 1609 1710

Whitley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Whitley

Whitley, Selby  Road   Balne   Walden  Stubbs   Norton   Norton Common Road  Station Road  
High Street  Campsall Balk  Campsall   Church Field Road  Askern   Campsall Road  
Selby Road  Station Road  Moss Road  Rushy Moor Lane  Norbreck Road  Eden Drive  
Moss Road  Station Road  High Street  Instoneville   Sutton Road  Sutton   Burghwallis   
Grange Lane  Skellow   Crabgate Lane  Hampole Balk Lane  Hampole Balk  Skellow Road  
Carcroft   High Street  Owston Road  Adwick  Le  Street   Station Road  Church Lane  
Adwick Lane  Toll  Bar   Doncaster Road  Askern Road  Bentley   High Street  Bentley Road  
North Bridge Road  Church View  Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange  

Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange   North Bridge Road  Bentley   Bentley Road  High Street  
Askern Road  Toll  Bar   Adwick Lane  Adwick  Le  Street   Church Lane  Station Road  Carcroft   
Owston Road  High Street  Skellow   Skellow Road  Hampole Balk  Hampole Balk Lane  
Crabgate Lane  Burghwallis   Grange Lane  Sutton   Burghwallis Lane  Sutton Road  
Instoneville   Askern   High Street  Station Road  Moss Road  Rushy Moor Lane  Norbreck Road  
Eden Drive  Moss Road  Station Road  Selby Road  Campsall Road  Church Field Road  Campsall   
Ryecroft Road  Norton   West End Road  High Street  Station Road  Norton Common Road  
Selby Road  Walden  Stubbs   Balne   Whitley, Selby  Road  

Stopping points for service 51



51  Monday to Friday  (continued)

Operated by: ARR FST FST
Whitley, George and Dragon – – –
Norton, High St/Common Ln – – –
Campsall, Ryecroft Rd/Campsmount Academy – – –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 1746 1943 2143
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 1801 1955 2155
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Manor Way 1807 2001 2201
Carcroft, High St/Park Av 1820 2014 2214
Bentley, High St/Central Av 1833 2026 2226
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1844 2035 2235

51  Saturday

Operated by: ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0610 0710 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1850
Bentley, High St/Central Av 0619 0719 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1859
Carcroft, High St/Queens Rd 0632 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1912
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Alfred Rd 0647 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1927
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 0657 0757 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1937
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1948
Whitley, George and Dragon – – – – – – – – – – 1718 1818 1958

Operated by: FST FST
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 2050 2250
Bentley, High St/Central Av 2057 2257
Carcroft, High St/Queens Rd 2109 2309
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Alfred Rd 2122 2322
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 2131 2331
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 2141 2341
Whitley, George and Dragon – –

51  Saturday

Operated by: ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR ARR
Whitley, George and Dragon 0502 0602 0702 – – – – – – – – – –
Norton, High St/Common Ln 0509 0609 0709 – – – – – – – – – –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank – – – 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1743
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 0523 0623 0723 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1755
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Manor Way 0529 0629 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1801
Carcroft, High St/Park Av 0542 0642 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1814
Bentley, High St/Central Av 0555 0655 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1826
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0605 0705 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1835

Operated by: FST FST
Whitley, George and Dragon – –
Norton, High St/Common Ln – –
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 1943 2143
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 1955 2155
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Manor Way 2001 2201
Carcroft, High St/Park Av 2014 2214
Bentley, High St/Central Av 2026 2226
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 2035 2235

Whitley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Whitley

Whitley  Doncaster Centre



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

51  Sunday
Operated by: YOR YOR YOR YOR YOR YOR
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 2040
Bentley, High St/Central Av 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 2048
Carcroft, High St/Queens Rd 1102 1302 1502 1702 1902 2101
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Alfred Rd 1116 1316 1516 1716 1916 2115
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 1126 1326 1526 1726 1926 2124
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 1136 1336 1536 1736 1936 2134

51  Sunday

Operated by: YOR YOR YOR YOR YOR YOR
Norton, West End Rd/Broc-O-Bank 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 1937
Askern, Eden Dr/Coniston Rd 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751 1951
Instoneville, Sutton Rd/Manor Way 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1957
Carcroft, High St/Park Av 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812 2010
Bentley, High St/Central Av 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2023
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 2031

Doncaster Centre  Norton

Norton  Doncaster Centre

Operators: ARR - Arriva, FST – First, YOR – Yorkshire Buses 
Notes: SD - Schooldays Only, SH - School Holidays Only 

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times


